



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 867/2025
DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION &
ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shantanu Sahay, Advocate.

versus

MR. CHINTAN NARESHBHAI PATEL & ANR.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

I.A. 21057/2025

1. This is an Application filed by the Plaintiffs under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (“CPC”), seeking extension of time for execution of the Local Commission.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the Application, the same is allowed. The Plaintiffs are granted one week’s time to execute the Local Commission in accordance with the directions issued *vide* order dated 20.08.2025.
3. The time granted for compliance under Order XXXIX Rule 3 of the CPC is also extended by a period of one week.
4. The Application stands disposed of.
5. Order *dasti* under the signature of the Court Master.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

ap