



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 867/2025 & I.A. 20303/2025**
DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION
& ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Advocate.

versus

MR. CHINTAN NARESHBHAI PATEL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kabir Hathi & Mr. Apurva
Upmanyu, Advocates for D-1&2.
Ms. Nidhim Raman, Mr. Om Ram &
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submitted that pleadings are yet to be completed in this matter.
2. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings, admission / denial of documents and for marking of exhibits on 17.02.2026, the date already fixed.

IA No. 20302/2025

3. List on 24.03.2026.
4. Interim orders to continue.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

'gsr'