



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 867/2025**

DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS

CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar, Adv.

versus

MR. CHINTAN NARESHBHAI PATEL & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

List the matter for the completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

**IA No. 20302/2025 (U/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151
CPC)**

No reply has been filed by defendant no. 1 & 2 in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 20.07.2025 and the period of four weeks to file the reply has already expired in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 20.07.2025.

**IA No. 3200/2026 (By defendants u/o VIII Rule 1 r/w Section
151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written
statement)**



Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply submitting the written statement has been filed after the prescribed time period. Same be filed within four weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in due course.

IA No. 3203/2026 (By defendants u/o VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)

The said IA is same as IA No. 3200/2026, therefore this IA stands disposed of.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any