



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 867/2025**
DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS
CORPORATION & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar, Adv.
Mob: 8630816776.
manvi@anandandanand.com
(Through VC).

Versus

MR. CHINTAN NARESHBHAI PATEL & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Mr.
Nabab Singh and Ms.
Aparna Vishal, Advs. for
D-1& 2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
19.03.2026

%

Parties are directed to file photocopies of their documents and Joint
Schedule of Documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on
12.08.2026.

I.A 3200/2026 on behalf of defendants seeking condonation of
delay in filing written statement under order VIII, Rule 1, r/w
Section 151, CPC, 1908.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the I.A may be allowed
subject to the heavy cost. Delay in filing the written statement is
condoned subject to the cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the other
party within a week. Time to file replication will reckon from the
date of payment of Cost.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any