



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 867/2025, I.A. 20302/2025, I.A. 20303/2025, I.A. 3200/2026, I.A. 3203/2026 & I.A. 7719/2026

DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION & ANR.
.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar, Advocate.

versus

MR. CHINTAN NARESHBHAI PATEL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Apurva Upmanyu, Mr. Nabab Singh and Ms. Aparna Vishal, Advocates for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
24.03.2026
List on 28.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 24, 2026
kct